

PROGRAM NO. 2690-S Date of Award and ending June 30, 2004
plus four option years

TITLE: ACC MAP Updates, Miscellaneous Duplicating/Copying

U.S. Corps of Engineers

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Kinko's Inc. Omaha, NE		Sir Speedy Printing Omaha, NE		TKC Reprographics Omaha, NE	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COPYING/DUPLICATING:							
(A)	Black Image Copying							
(a)	Trim size: 8-1/2 x 11"							
(1)	Face only Forms.....per leaf							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	63600	0.0175	1113.00	0.063	4006.80	0.03	1908.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	6000	0.015	90.00	0.039	234.00	0.0275	165.00
(2)	Face and Back Forms or Text pages.....per leaf							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	260000	0.035	9100.00	0.113	29380.00	0.059	15340.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	55500	0.03	1665.00	0.065	3607.50	0.055	3052.50
(b)	Trim size: 11 x 17"							
(1)	Face only Forms.....per leaf							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	2300	0.035	80.50	0.07	161.00	0.07	161.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	800	0.03	24.00	0.054	43.20	0.055	44.00
(2)	Face and Back Forms or Text pages.....per leaf							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	500	0.07	35.00	0.12	60.00	0.12	60.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	2000	0.06	120.00	0.09	180.00	0.11	220.00
(c)	Tab Dividers							
(1)	Face only/Tab only.....per divider							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	150	0.13	19.50	0.17	25.50	0.25	37.50
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	100	0.13	13.00	0.146	14.60	0.25	25.00
(2)	Face and Back/Tab only.....per divider							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	5500	0.15	825.00	0.22	1210.00	0.30	1650.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	14000	0.15	2100.00	0.173	2422.00	0.30	4200.00
(B)	Color Copying: includes 24# laser print paper							
(a)	Trim size: 8-1/2 x 11".....per side							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	18800	0.28	5264.00	0.87	16356.00	0.54	10152.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	12600	0.26	3276.00	0.77	9702.00	0.49	6174.00
(b)	Trim size: 11 x 17".....per side							
(i)	Quantity up to 100 copies.....	1200	0.56	672.00	1.49	1788.00	0.89	1068.00
(ii)	Quantity over 100 copies.....	2000	0.52	1040.00	1.29	2580.00	0.79	1580.00
(C)	Black Image and Color Laser Proofs:							
	Black Image Proof							
(a)	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11".....	100	0.0175	1.75	6.00	600.00	0.05	5.00
(b)	Trim Size 11 x 17".....	70	0.035	2.45	6.00	420.00	0.10	7.00
	Color Image Proof							
(c)	Trim size (8-1/2 x 11").....per image.....	70	0.28	19.60	6.00	420.00	0.75	52.50
II.	Paper: 8-1/2 x 11", per 100 leaves							
(a)	White No .1, Opaque Bond (24 lb).....	710	3.00	2130.00	1.00	710.00	1.00	710.00
(b)	Colored Writing or color xerographic (20 lb).....	8	3.00	24.00	1.00	8.00	1.00	8.00
(c)	White Vellum Cover (50 lb.).....	3	3.50	10.50	3.00	9.00	3.00	9.00
(d)	White Litho Coated Text (70 lb.).....	60	6.50	390.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00
(e)	White Vellum Cover (80 lb.).....	10	4.00	40.00	5.00	50.00	2.50	25.00
(f)	Colored Vellum Cover (50 lb.).....	10	4.00	40.00	3.00	30.00	2.50	25.00
(g)	White Litho Coated Cover (80 lb.).....	13	6.50	84.50	5.00	65.00	4.50	58.50
(h)	White Index (110 lb.).....	24	5.00	120.00	3.00	72.00	2.50	60.00
(i)	Colored Index (110 lb.).....	10	5.00	50.00	3.00	30.00	3.00	30.00
(j)	Clear Polyester/Vinyl Acetate 25 mm.	2	5.00	10.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	30.00

PROGRAM NO. 2690-S Date of Award and ending June 30, 2004
plus four option years

TITLE: ACC MAP Updates, Miscellaneous Duplicating/Copying

U.S. Corps of Engineers

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Kinko's Inc. Omaha, NE		Sir Speedy Printing Omaha, NE		TKC Reprographics Omaha, NE	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
III.	Additional Operations:							
(a)	Preflighting.....per preflight.....	30	NC	0.00	8.00	240.00	NC	0.00
(b)	Folding - Forms and Fold-ins up to 2 foldsper 100 forms/fold-ins.....	12	NC	0.00	1.20	14.40	1.20	14.40
(c)	Insert color copies, fold-ins or tab dividers into text pages.....per leaf/tab divider.....	40000	0.10	4000.00	0.02	800.00	0.02	800.00
(d)	Bind looseleaf books with Acco fastener (including fastener cost).....per book.....	50	0.55	27.50	0.45	22.50	0.75	37.50
(e)	Padding - Up to 100 sheets per pad.....per pad.....	40	0.15	6.00	0.05	2.00	0.25	10.00
(f)	Binding with plastic combs (including punching and cost of plastic combs).....per copy.....	220	0.75	165.00	1.45	319.00	0.75	165.00
(g)	Binding with spiral plastic coils (including punching and cost of plastic coils).....per copy.....	200	0.75	150.00	0.85	170.00	1.20	240.00
(h)	Punching/Drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	4000	1.00	4000.00	0.90	3600.00	0.15	600.00
(i)	Slip Sheeting - Including cost of colored paperper slip sheet.....	3100	0.05	155.00	0.02	62.00	0.02	62.00
(j)	Rubber Banding or Shrink Wrap....per package...	550	0.15	82.50	0.50	275.00	NC	0.00
(k)	Packing & Sealing shipping containersper container.....	5	1.00	5.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(l)	Binders - White Vinyl Binders with 3" capacity and standard looseleaf element.....per binder.....	820	14.99	12291.80	23.50	19270.00	9.99	8191.80
(m)	Stitching (1or 2 wire stitches)...per book/pamphlet..	1000	NC	0.00	0.12	120.00	0.02	20.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$49,242.60		\$99,209.50		\$57,117.70
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$49,242.60		\$99,209.50		\$57,117.70

Abstracted by: _____

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To

GPO Estimate	
UNIT PRICE	COST
0.03	1908.00
0.02	120.00
0.05	13000.00
0.04	2220.00
0.08	184.00
0.04	32.00
0.15	75.00
0.08	160.00
0.20	30.00
0.17	17.00
0.21	1155.00
0.18	2520.00
0.30	5640.00
0.30	3780.00
0.35	420.00
0.35	700.00
0.30	30.00
0.30	21.00
0.50	35.00
1.20	852.00
1.00	8.00
2.01	6.03
1.75	105.00
4.00	40.00
2.01	20.10
5.25	68.25
2.36	56.64
2.36	23.60
30.00	60.00

GPO Estimate	
UNIT PRICE	COST
9.50	285.00
2.00	24.00
0.08	3200.00
1.00	50.00
0.10	4.00
1.00	220.00
1.00	200.00
1.00	4000.00
0.03	93.00
0.50	275.00
5.00	25.00
4.00	3280.00
0.02	20.00
	\$44,962.62
0.00%	\$0.00
	\$44,962.62